RM590L Series
400mA Synchronous Step-down DC/DC Module with MODE pin and Inductor
No.EA-592-231209
 1
0
10
20
30

④ ⑤
③
7 6 5
⑥
3
4 8
PART MARKINGS RM590L
MK-RM590L-JAEA-A
ii
RM590Lxx2A / RM590Lxx2B (Fixed Output Voltage Type) Part Marking List
Product Name  VOUT  Product Name  VOUT
RM590L062A 101A 0.6 V  RM590L062B 301B 0.6 V
RM590L072A 102A 0.7 V  RM590L072B 302B 0.7 V
RM590L082A 103A 0.8 V  RM590L082B 303B 0.8 V
RM590L092A 104A 0.9 V  RM590L092B 304B 0.9 V
RM590L102A 105A 1.0 V  RM590L102B 305B 1.0 V
RM590L102A5 115A 1.05 V  RM590L102B5 306B 1.05 V
RM590L112A 106A 1.1 V  RM590L112B 307B 1.1 V
 RM590L112A5 107A 1.15 V  RM590L112B5 308B 1.15 V
RM590L122A 108A 1.2 V  RM590L122B 309B 1.2 V
RM590L132A 109A 1.3 V  RM590L132B 310B 1.3 V
RM590L142A 110A 1.4 V  RM590L142B 3 11 B 1.4 V
RM590L152A 111 A 1.5 V  RM590L152B 312B 1.5 V
RM590L162A 112A 1.6 V  RM590L162B 313B 1.6 V
RM590L172A 113A 1.7 V  RM590L172B 314B 1.7 V
RM590L182A 114A 1.8 V  RM590L182B 315B 1.8 V
RM590L192A 201A 1.9 V  RM590L192B 401B 1.9 V
RM590L202A 202A 2.0 V  RM590L202B 402B 2.0 V
RM590L212A 203A 2.1 V  RM590L212B 403B 2.1 V
RM590L222A 204A 2.2 V  RM590L222B 404B 2.2 V
RM590L232A 205A 2.3 V  RM590L232B 405B 2.3 V
RM590L242A 206A 2.4 V  RM590L242B 406B 2.4 V
RM590L252A 207A 2.5 V  RM590L252B 407B 2.5 V
RM590L262A 208A 2.6 V  RM590L262B 408B 2.6 V
RM590L272A 209A 2.7 V  RM590L272B 409B 2.7 V
RM590L282A 210A 2.8 V  RM590L282B 410B 2.8 V
RM590L292A 211A 2.9 V  RM590L292B 4 11 B 2.9 V
RM590L302A 212A 3.0 V  RM590L302B 412B 3.0 V
RM590L312A 213A 3.1 V  RM590L312B 413B 3.1 V
RM590L322A 214A 3.2 V  RM590L322B 414B 3.2 V
RM590L332A 215A 3.3 V  RM590L332B 415B 3.3 V
RM590L002C / RM590L002D (Adjustable Output Voltage Type) Part Marking List
Product Name      Product Name
RM590L002C 5 0 1 C  RM590L002D 6 0 1 D
1. The products and the product specifications described in this document are subject to change or discontinuation of production without